Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and financial liabilities
denominated in a currency that is not the entity's functional currency. The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis and
cash flow forecasting.

The carrying amount of the consolidated entity's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at
the reporting date were as follows:

  Assets Liabilities
  2015  2014  2015  2014
Consolidated  $  $  $  $

Filipino peso  -  700,442   -  65,930

Refer to the below table for a sensitivity analysis in relation the consolidated entity's exposure to foreign exchange risk.

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2015

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Filipino peso  30%   -  -  -%  -  -

Royalco Resources Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2015

Note 23. Financial instruments (continued)

38

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2014

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Filipino peso  30%   -  190,354   30%   -  (190,354)

Price risk
The consolidated entity is exposed to price risk in relation to its shares held in listed investments.

  Average price increase Average price decrease

Consolidated - 2015

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Shares in Australian listed entity  50%   6,400   6,400   50%   (6,400)  (6,400)

  Average price increase Average price decrease

Consolidated - 2014

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Shares in Australian listed entity  50%   12,000   12,000   50%   (12,000)  (12,000)

Interest rate risk
The consolidated entity is exposed to interest rate risk on its cash holdings.  The consolidated entity does not have any
interest bearing liabilities

Refer below for a sensitivity analysis in relation to the consolidated entity's exposure to interest rate risk,

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease

Consolidated - 2015

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Cash at bank  100   37,897   37,897   100   (37,897)  (37,897)